
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 30th day of March, 2012, a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing 2011 Integrated Resource Plan Update was served upon the following as 
indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail:             By Hand-Delivery:  
 
Cherise Udell 
Utah Moms for Clean Air 
P.O. Box 58446 
Salt Lake City, UT 84158-0446 
 

Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 

 

Gloria D. Smith (gloria.smith@sierraclub.org)  
Sierra Club 
 

 

Nancy L. Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 

 

Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 

 

Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 

 

Arthur Morris (arthur@healutah.org) 
HEAL Utah 
 
Craig Cox (cox@interwest.org)  
Interwest Energy Alliance 
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